NOVEMBER 16, 2016 HEARINGS

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
VS
GREG PECTOL, D/B/A PRIMETIME ENTERPRISE

ORDER
The Committee voted unanimously that the license of GREG PECTOL,
d/b/a PRIMETIME ENTERPRISE is hereby revoked for misconduct. GREG
PECTOL, d/b/a PRIMETIME ENTERPRISE shall refrain from bidding on or
performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the
Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
VS
NELSON WALKER

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that NELSON WALKER shall pay a
civil penalty of $400.00 per day for 10 days for a total of $4,000.00 for violation of
Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The
Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued to prevent
NELSON WALKER from performing work in violation. NELSON WALKER shall
refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to
being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
VS
CARLTON ROBINSON, D/B/A COMPLETE HOME REPAIR

ORDER
The Committee voted unanimously that CARLTON ROBINSON, d/b/a
COMPLETE HOME REPAIR shall pay a civil penalty of $300.00 per day for 18
days for a total of $5,400.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the
Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease
and desist order be issued against CARLTON ROBINSON, d/b/a COMPLETE



HOME REPAIR to prevent him from performing work in violation. CARLTON
ROBINSON, d/b/a COMPLETE HOME REPAIR shall refrain from bidding on or
performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the
Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
VS
R & S ENTERPRISES, LLC

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that R & S ENTERPRISES, LLC shall
pay a civil penalty of $400.00 per day for 61 days for a total of $24,400.00 for
violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days.
The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against R
& S ENTERPRISES, LLC to prevent them from performing work in violation. R &
S ENTERPRISES, LLC shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a
residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors
Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE
VS
STEPHEN SULLINGER

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that STEPHEN SULLINGER shall pay
a civil penalty of $400.00 per day for 6 days for a total of $2,400.00 for violation
of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The
Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against
STEPHEN SULLINGER to prevent him from performing work in violation.
STEPHEN SULLINGER shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a
residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors
Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS



TUAN NGUYEN
ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that TUAN NGUYEN shall pay a civil
penalty of $100.00 per day for 45 days for a total of $4,500.00 for violation of
Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The
Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against TUAN
NGUYEN to prevent him from performing work in violation. TUAN NGUYEN
shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior
to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS

17821 JACKIE WAGNON DBA - J AND K CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
$800.00

42795 LASADOR WILSON DBA - THE POOL HUT  $400.00 reduced to

$200.00 if no further violations for 2 years

42621 GARY VAUGHT  $3,200.00 reduced to $300.00 if no further violations

for 3 years

42623 JAMES JUSTICE DBA - JUSTICE CONSTRUCTION $900.00

42249 BRIAN BATES DBA - ONE CALL CONTRACTING  $8,000.00 reduced

to $500.00 if pay any judgment obtained by homeowner

42835 ANGELO ROOFING, LLC DBA - ANGELO ROOFING, INC. $1,600.00

reduced to $300.00 if no further violations for 3 years

42836 ZACHARY ESTEP DBA - JD ENTERPRISE  $200.00

42838 FAUSTO PACHECO DBA - FAUSTO PACHECO IMPROVEMENT
$300.00

28865 ROBERT L. MCCLAIN, JR. DBA - DELTA REMODELING  $500.00



